(Rev. 03/01)	N FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	arks: Please record the attached original d	Ocuments or convibered
	2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies)
Gregory Scott Clark - Executed September 10, 2003	Name: E2open, Inc.	
Michael Meehan – Executed August 6, 2003	~	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1600 Seapo	ort Boulevard
3. Nature of conveyance:	5th Floor	
Assignment Merger	City: _Redwood City	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA	Zip:94063
Other Execution Date:		
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional names(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🔲 Yes 💹 No
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and pa	atents involved:
Name: Swernofsky Law Group PC		
Street Address: P.O. Box 390013	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	eposit account
	3. Deposit account number:	
Clty: Mountain View	50-0365	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94039-0013</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by denosit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	SE THIS SPACE	
Dane C. Butzer Reg no. 43,521	. c. <i>b.</i> #55	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>11/8/2006</u>
Total number of pages including cover she	<u></u>	Date 5

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PAGE 02

22883

Attorney Docket No. 215.1021.01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto

E2open LLC

having a place of business as of the date of this assignment at 1600 Seaport Boulevard 5th Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063, USA,

A SALANDOR CITY, CA 94063, USA,

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

"Managing Information In a Multi-Hub System for Collaborative Planning and Supply Chain Management" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on 5/23/2003, as Application Serial No. 60/473,092,

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I/We hereunto sign our names below at RAD (WOOD C1TY	CA
on this 10th day of Skeptamis an (month)	(city) 2003 (year)	(state)
Gregory Scott Clark	Aynur Üngi	
Michael Meehan		

PATENT |

REEL: 018501 FRAME: 0023

Attorney Docket No. 215.1021.01

A!

22883

ATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE C

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto

E2open LLC,

having a place of business as of the date of this assignment at 1600 Seaport Boulevard 5th Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063, USA,

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

"Managing Information in a Multi-Hub System for Collaborative Planning and Supply Chain Management" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on <u>5/23/2003</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>60/473,092</u>,

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	unto sign our na day o (day)	mes below atP	(city) 2003 (year)	, <u>CA</u>
Gregory Scott Clark Michael Meehan			Aynur Ünal	

SWERNOFSKY LAW GROUP PC

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	November 8, 2006	TOTAL # PGS (INCLUDING COVER):		5
To:	Assignment Division	_ FAX#:	571-273-0140	
OF:	US Patent & Trademark Office	_ Tel#:	703-308-9723	
From:	Steven A. Swernofsky	-		
RE:	PTO Serial no. 10/675,926, Attorney I	Docket 215	.1021.02	W-

Please see attached documents for recording.

CONFIDENTIAL — FOR ADDRESSEE ONLY

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential information intended only for use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient(s), or is the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

> PATENT REEL: 018501 FRAME: 0025

11/08/2006 11:46 6509478438	SWERNOFSKY LAW GROUP	PAGE 03
(Rev. 03/01)	N FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DOLLAR
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the honorophy Communication	-1413 CIVLY	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 1. Name of conveying party(ies);	narks: Please record the attached original doc	Suments or copy thereof
	Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies)
Gregory Scott Clark - Executed September 10, 2003	Name: _E2open, Inc.	•
Michael Meehan – Executed August 6, 2003		<u></u>
		_
	Internal Address:	$-\mathbf{C}_{\Delta}$
		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 1600 Seanors	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1600 Seaport</u> 5th Floor	<u>boutevara</u>
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	State: <i>CA</i>	Zip:94063
	•	
Execution Date:	Additional names(s) & address(es) attac	hada 🗆 va. 🕅
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s	TEG: L THE KI NO
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. (s)	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/675,926	B. Patent No.(s)	
. 5/ 5/ 5/520		
Additional number	tt attach-do File Ri	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
someoning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and pate	nts involved:
Name: <u>Swernofsky Law Group PC</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	+ 40.00
	Enclosed	····· \$ <u>40.00</u>
	K -7	
Street Address: P.O. Box 390013	Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
	Dongoit	<u> </u>
City: Mountain View	Deposit account number:	
State: Zip:94039-0013	50-0365	
<u>ΣipΣησ</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations a true copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached a	Oray
	50.500 und any auached c	υργ
Dane C. Butzer Reg no. 43,521	C. Butino	44/2/244
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>11/8/2006</u>
Total number of pages including cover shee	-	Date
3 = 1 • 0 • 0 • 0	->	5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 11/08/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018501 FRAME: 0026